

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish  
Attn: Purchasing Department  
200 Derbigny St., Suite 4400  
Gretna, Louisiana 70053  
*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*

BID FOR: Eastbank WWTP EPS Improvements  
Jefferson Parish, Louisiana  
SCIP No. C-5120  
Bid Proposal No. 50-00115870  
*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: GreenPoint Engineering LLC. and dated: February 2016  
*(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)*

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1 Addenda

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" \* but not alternates) the sum of:

Two Million, One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$ 2,175,650.00)

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1 Replace Surge Suppression Valve Assemblies – Additive Alternate** for the lump sum of:


Seventy-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 77,500.00)

**Alternate No. 2 Re-Program Existing Plant SCADA/HMI (Wonderware) – Additive Alternate** for the lump sum of:

Ten Thousand, One Hundred Dollars (\$ 10,100.00)

**Alternate No. 3** *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$                     )

NAME OF BIDDER: Walter J. Barnes Electric Co Inc.  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 2324 Severn Avenue Metairie, LA. 70001  
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 448  
Name OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Michael Ellis  
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Executive Vice-President  
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*:   
DATE: April 12, 2016

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)5.

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO: Jefferson Parish**  
**Attn: Purchasing Department**  
**200 Derbigny St., Suite 4400**  
**Gretna, Louisiana 70053**  
*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*

**BID FOR: Eastbank WWTP EPS Improvements**  
**Jefferson Parish, Louisiana**  
**SCIP No. C-5120**  
**Bid Proposal No. 50-00115870**  
*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND CLEANUP		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-1	1	LS	20,780.00	20,780.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REPAIR TO EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-2	1	LS	81,050.00	81,050.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-3	1	LS	103,220.00	103,220.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 250HP VERTICAL MOTOR		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-4	3	EACH	275,933.00	827,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SUPPLY AND INSTALL PUMP CONTROL PANEL		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-5	1	LS	113,200.00	113,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1000 KVA TRANSFORMER		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-6	2	EACH	89,450.00	178,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SUPPLY AND INSTALL MCC		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-7	1	LS	218,300.00	218,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SUPPLY AND INSTALL VFDs WITH REDUCED VOLTAGE BYPASS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-8	3	EACH	199,466.00	598,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SUPPLY AND REPLACE EXISTING CEILING FANS AND CONTROLS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-9	2	EACH	17,000.00	34,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL 12" SURGE SUPPRESSION VALVE ASSEMBLIES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-10	3	EACH	16,350.00	49,050.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL 8" SURGE SUPPRESSION VALVE ASSEMBLIES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-11	1	EACH	6,900.00	6,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL 6" SURGE SUPPRESSION VALVE ASSEMBLIES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-12	3	EACH	6,366.00	19,100.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL 4" SURGE SUPPRESSION VALVE ASSEMBLIES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-13	1	EACH	2,450.00	2,450.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	2 RE-PROGRAM EXISTING PLANT SCADA/HMI (WONDERWARE)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
B-14	1	EACH	10,100.00	10,100.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.